4-	1
$\langle \cdot \rangle$	- (
	}

12-19-2003	
OCT 1 7 2003 REC	Attorney Docket <u>U 014602-6</u>
To the Honorable Compositioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas (with signed English transl	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. TORSTI POUTANEN 2.	Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: ELEKTROBIT OY
3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Tutkijantie 8, FIN-90570 Oulu, Finland
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address	□ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}
(old address above) Execution Date(s): 1. July 3, 2003 2. 3.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) Being filed together with	a new application.
Patent Application No.(s): 10/416,682	Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attache	· d? □ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WILLIAM R. EVANS Address: Ladas & Parry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed
26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 2.18/2003 DBYRNE 00000155 10416682	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
3 FE . 1403	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
9. Signature:	IS SPACE
WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Signature	October 14, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and docume	ents: 6

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

	DIPE	
?	00T 1 7 mm	
	OCT 1 7 2003	
Prac	titioner's Docker No. <u>U014602-6</u>	

PATENT

For:	[] II C and/on [] Foreign Dight.
roi.	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For:	[X] U.S. Application or
	[] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[] U.S. Patent
For:	[] PCT Application
By:	Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	
(type or print name of inventors)	Puijonsarventie 29 B 10
Juha MEINILÄ	Address FIN-70260 Kuopio, Finland
,	National Finnis
Tout land	LASIFIESTARINKATU 19
Torsti POUTANEN	FIN-24130 SALO, FINLAND
	Address FINLAND
	National Finnis
Pertti ALAPURANEN	5004 Strawbridge Terrace # 106
	Address Sanford, Florida, 32771, USA
	National
•	
	Address
	National
	Address
	National

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCpage 1 of 3) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Record	ed on	Reel Frame
hereby sell		nd transfers to
ELEKTRO		Tutkijantie 8, FIN-90570 Oulu, Finland
(type or print	name of ASS.	
Finnish Nationality		
and the	successors,	assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
[]an undi	vided	e and interest percent (%) interest and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to an Method	ny and all in of rad	ountries, including all rights to claim priority, mprovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: lio channel simulation and channel simulator
Name of	inventor(s)	Juha Meinila, Torsti J. Poutanen, Pertti Alapuranen
and which	is found in	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) (37 C.F.R. ' 3.21)
(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) (c)	[]	 U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. [] Express mail label no.:
	[]	Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[X]	U.S. application no10/416,682
(e)	[]	filed on13 May 2003 International application no. PCT//
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCpage 2 of 3) 16-3.2

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Juha Meinilä	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing
(type name of Assignor)			
Torsti Poutanen	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	3.1.4 (y 2003) date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	C		
<u>Pertti Alapuranen</u>	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Digital Col Hobighor		date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	data of cionina
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	uns	date of signing

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

NOTE:

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCpage 3 of 3) 16-3.2

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCpage 4 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 014798 FRAME: 0377